1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 LF0011_SC-G/GS • 8/22/2013
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Wide variety of sizes and specifications
•	 Inductances up to 2.0 mH
•	 Rated Currents up to 20 A
•	 DC Resistances as low as 8 mΩ
Overview
The KEMET SC Coils, SC-G/GS Small Type AC line filters are
offered in a wide variety of sizes and specifications.
Applications
•	 Consumer Electronics
•	 Common mode choke
AC Line Filters
SC Coils, SC-G/GS Small Type
Part Number System
SC- 01- E 150 G
Series Rated Current (A) Thermal Class Minimum Inductance (mH) Terminal Base Type
SC- 0x- = x A (e.g., 02- = 2 A) Blank = Class A
E = Class E
0x = 0.x mH (e.g., 06 = 0.6 mH)
x0 = x.0 mH (e.g., 20 = 2.0 mH)
x00 = x0.0 mH (e.g., 100 = 10.0 mH)
xx0 = xx.0 mH (e.g., 150 = 15.0 mH)
Note: Code 121 = 12.0 mH
G
GS
AC Line Filters
20
Common mode
SC-01-06G 60
SC-01-10G 70
SC-01-20G 100
SC-01-30G 120
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
1
1
1
1
0.6
1.0
2.0
3.0
5
5
5
6
40
40
40
40
SC-01-50G 150 0.41 5.0 740
SC-01-80G 300 0.351 8.0 640
SC-01-E100G ※ 350 0.351 10.0 640
SC-01-E121G ※ 400 0.351 12.0 640
SC-01-E150G ※ 450 0.351 15.0 640
SC-02-06G 50 0.52 0.6 640
SC-02-10G 50 0.52 1.0 740
SC-02-20G 70 0.52 2.0 840
SC-02-30G 85 0.52 3.0 940
SC-03-06G 30 0.63 0.6 740
SC-03-10G 35 0.63 1.0 840
SC-01-10GS 130 0.31 1.0 240
SC-01-20GS 180 0.31 2.0 240
SC-02-10GS 80 0.42 1.0 340
SC-03-05GS 45 0.45
106
110
120
130

(mH)
Minimum
DC
Resistance/
Line (mΩ)
Maximum
Temperature
Rise (K)
Maximum
Wire
Diameter
(mm)
Marking Weight (g)
Approximate
SC-01-06G1 1 0.6 60 40 0.4 106 5
SC-01-10G1 1 1.0 70 40 0.4 110 5
SC-01-20G1 1 2.0 100 40 0.4 120 5
SC-01-30G1 1 3.0 120 40 0.4 130 6
SC-01-50G1 1 5.0 150 40 0.4 150 7
SC-01-80G1 1 8.0 300 40 0.35 180 6
SC-01-E100G2 1 10.0 350 40 0.35 100 6
SC-01-E121G2 1 12.0 400 40 0.35 121 6
SC-01-E150G2 1 15.0 450 40 0.35 – 6
SC-02-06G1 2 0.6 50 40 0.5 206 6
SC-02-10G1 2 1.0 50 40 0.5 210 7
SC-02-20G1 2 2.0 70 40 0.5 220 8
SC-02-30G1 2 3.0 85 40 0.5 230 9
SC-03-06G1 3 0.6 30 40 0.6 306 7
SC-03-10G1 3 1.0 35 40 0.6 310 8
SC-01-10GS1 1 1.0 130 40 0.3 – 2
SC-01-20GS1 1 2.0 180 40 0.3 – 2
SC-02-10GS1 2 1.0 80 40 0.4 – 3
SC-03-05GS1 3 0.5 45 45 0.45 – 3
SC-GS
Marking
17.5 Maximum